

Amol

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1595 OF 2006**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2006**

The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Appellants  
*Versus*  
Chandrakant Mangaldas Patwa ...Respondents

**Ms Tanaya Goswami, AGP, for the Appellants-State.**  
**Mr Prashant P Khirsagar, for the Respondents.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &**  
**Gauri Godse, JJ.**  
**DATED: 3rd October 2022**

**PC:-**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
  
2. This matter pertains to the assignment of a Single Bench. Registry to place before the appropriate Bench.

**(Gauri Godse, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**