

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2006

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

Chandrakant Mangaldas Patwa And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1595 OF 2006

In

First Appeal 601 OF 2006

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

Chandrakant Mangaldas Patwa And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 27291 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 601 OF 2006

Chandrakant Mangaldas Patwa Thr. Lrs.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra (thr. The Special Land
Acquisition Officer)RESPONDENT

None for Appellant

Ms.Divya Wadekar Adv . for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 9th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)